FORM PTO-1619 AC EXPIRES 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-24-2000



101366857

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original d	ocument(s) or convlies)			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ocument(s) or copyties).			
✓ New		Agreement			
	, isolamism	7.5.00			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change	of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of convey	ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Mid South Enterprises		04-24-2000			
Name (line 2) a corporation organized under the	laws of the State of Texas	Evenution Pate			
Second Party Name (line 1)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (me 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional na	ames of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Rutledge Group, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2) a corporation organized under the l	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2) 10315 Page Industrial Blvd.		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) St. Louis	Missouri	63132			
City	State/Country	Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
23/2000 JJALLAN2 00000036 5027937	. C. SI FIGE OUL SHET				
C:581 (40.00)0P					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington PAGE 29731

FORM	PTO-1619B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651	-0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	314-231-6700		
Name Mark E. Stallion				
Address (line 1) Herzog, Crebs & McGhee, LL	P			
Address (line 2) One City Centre, 24th Floor				
Address (line 3) 515 N. 6th Street				
Address (line 4) St. Louis, MO 63101-2409				
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 1		
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	Imber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached		
	e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers			
Patent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pawas	atent Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved.	1		
F A		40.00		
1 00 Allioui		40.00		
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	closed			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	03-0942		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:			
	Authorization to charge auditional lees.	Yes 🛛 No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	WI LO HA	P M		
Mark E. Stallion Reg. No. 46,132 Name of Person Signing	Signature	/ ///ay 01 ,2008		
Name of Ferson Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT

REEL: 010795 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT ("ASSIGNMENT") is made and entered into as of this 24th day of April, 2000, by Mid-South Enterprises, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Texas (hereinafter "Assignor"), to Rutledge Group, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Missouri (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 18, 2000, which provides for, among other things, the assignment of a certain patent (as described below), and the registrations therefor, from Assignor to Assignee, and all rights and interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and obligations contained herein and in the Asset Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,027,937, entitled Liquid Diverting Coin Chute, in and for the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

	MID-SOUTH E	MID-SOUTH ENTERPRISES, INC			
**	By Name:	Steven C	HEREN L. DAVIS		
	Title:		Vice President		
State of Missouri)) ss				
County of St. Louis) 33				

Before me this 24th day of April 2000, personally appeared \(\sigma_t \sigma_t \sigm

forth.

Notary Public

AFFIX SELCA DOUGLASS

Notary Public-Notary Seal

STATE OF MISSOURI

St. Louis County

My Commission Expires: Sept 27, 2001

RECORDED: 05/08/2000

1

PATENT REEL: 010795 FRAME: 0670